

Schenker Logistics (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

198501014731 (147186-D)
Corporate Office
Lot No.1 &3, Persiaran Pasak Bumi
Bukit Jelutong Industrial Park
Seksyen U8, 40150 Shah Alam
Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia
www.dbschenker.com.my

20 May 2024

Implementation of E-Invoicing in Malaysia

To Whom It May Concern

We would like share that Schenker Logistics (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd will be implementing the e-invoicing system on 1 August 2024, as mandated by the Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia ("IRB"). As such, we will need to collect certain information from you as part of the e-invoicing implementation. To learn more about the e-invoicing implementation, kindly visit the IRB website at the following link About e-Invoice | Lembaga Hasil Dalam Negeri Malaysia

To facilitate the implementation of e-invoicing, we would appreciate your assistance in providing the business details as requested by IRB, via a Microsoft Form at the following link E-Invoicing Data Collection - Schenker Logistics Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.

We understand that you will also need to collect certain information about us as part of your e-invoicing implementation process. The table below shows the relevant information:

Fields	Input from Schenker Malaysia (as a Supplier)
Company Name	Schenker Logistics (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
Tax Identification Number (TIN)	C3883886090
Company Registration Number (new)	198501014731
SST Registration Number	B16-1808-31007998
Tourism Tax Registration Number	Not applicable
Email	my.dl.sha.e-invoice@dbschenker.com *
Malaysia Standard Industrial Classification ("MSIC") Code	52291 52299
Business Activity Description	Provision of transport and freight forwarding services.
Address	Lot 1 & 3, Persiaran Pasak Bumi, Bukit Jelutong Industrial Park, Seksyen U8, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor.
Contact Number	03-7949 7888

^{*} Please be noted that this email is to be used solely for e-invoicing purposes, mainly to receive notifications from the IRB portal for validated e-invoices.

For any questions or concerns, please contact your local Schenker representative, or email us at my.dl.sha.kul-creditcontrol@dbschenker.com.